

2  
3 HOUSE BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO  
4 HB325

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 2, line 15, after "state" strike "and"

10  
11 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert in lieu  
12 thereof the following:

13 ~~who shall reflect the racial, gender, geographic,~~  
14 ~~urban/rural, and economic diversity of the state,~~ appointed by  
15 the

16  
17 On page 2, line 18, after "Senate." insert the  
18 following:

19 Appointments of members shall be coordinated so that  
20 diversity of gender, race, and geographical areas is  
21 reflective of the makeup of this state.